

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)



FRIDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 113 OF 2025

Between:

Shaik Nanne Saheb, S/o. Yakoob, Aged about 58 years, Occ VOA of Noor Grama Samaikya, Peddakurapadu, Resident of H.No. 2-201, Pedakurapadu Village and Mandal, Palnadu District.

...Petitioner

AND

1. Sri Balu Naik, Project Director, District Rural Development Agency (DRDA), Velugu, Palnadu District, Narasaraopet.
2. Smt. Bobba Sunitha Devi, Assistant Project Manager (APM), YSR Kranthipatam (Velugu) Mahila Mandal, Samikya, Peddakurapadu Village and Mandal, Palnadu District.
3. Sri Kattepogu Prasad, Community Co-ordinator, Peddakurapadu, Peddakurapadu Mandal, Palnadu District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of courts Act 1971, above case through his counsel Ms. Nagendra Babu Paragati, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for willfully and wantonly disobedience of the Orders in WP No. 20179 of 2024, dated 18.09.2024;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms.Nagendra Babu Paragati, Advocate for the

Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice Before Admission to the respondents, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Sri Balu Naik, Project Director, District Rural Development Agency (DRDA), Velugu, Palnadu District, Narasaraopet.
2. Smt. Bobba Sunitha Devi, Assistant Project Manager (APM), YSR Kranthipatam (Velugu) Mahila Mandal, Samikya, Peddakurapadu Village and Mandal, Palnadu District.
3. Sri Kattepogu Prasad, Community Co-ordinator, Peddakurapadu, Peddakurapadu Mandal, Palnadu District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 07.03.2025, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/- M.S.V. NAVIN CHANDRA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Guntur District, at Guntur, (**By Special Messenger** in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondents and to return to this Court before 07.03.2025)
2. Sri Balu Naik, Project Director, District Rural Development Agency (DRDA), Velugu, Palnadu District, Narasaraopet.
3. Smt. Bobba Sunitha Devi, Assistant Project Manager (APM), YSR Kranthipatam (Velugu) Mahila Mandal, Samikya, Peddakurapadu Village and Mandal, Palnadu District.
4. Sri Kattepogu Prasad, Community Co-ordinator, Peddakurapadu, Peddakurapadu Mandal, Palnadu District. (Addressee nos.2 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. **One spare copy**

Cvss

HIGH COURT

SRS,J

DATED:07/02/2025

POST ON 07.03.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.113 of 2025

