



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 113/2025

Between:

Shaik Nanne Saheb

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Balu Naik and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. NAGENDRA BABU PARAGATI

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. HARI BABU MAGULURI SC For SERP

The Court made the following:

There is no representation for the petitioner.

List next week, under the caption "For Orders".

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI