



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 113/2025

Between:

Shaik Nanne Saheb

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Balu Naik and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. NAGENDRA BABU PARAGATI

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. HARI BABU MAGULURI SC For SERP

The Court made the following:

Sri Hari Babu, learned counsel for the respondents submitted a cheque bearing No.277040, drawn on State Bank of India, Sattenapalli, for a sum of Rs.1,60,000/-, towards the salary payable to the Shaik Nanne Saheb, VOA of Noor Grama Samaikya, for a period of twenty months. Learned counsel would submit that the amount payable for the remaining four months shall be paid in six weeks. A copy of the cheque is handed over to Sri V.Sai Likith, learned counsel representing Sri Nagendra Babu Paragati, learned counsel for the petitioner, across the Bar.

List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI